Delhi and the terms of the compromise were reduced into writing in 

the form of a Mediation Settlement dated 07.08.2025. It is submitted 

that petitioner and respondent no. 2 have obtained divorce by mutual 

consent on 03.11.2025 and petitioner has paid the entire settlement 

amount of Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lacs Only) to 

respondent no. 2 as per the schedule of the settlement. It is further 

submitted that the custody of the child shall be with respondent no. 2 

with no visitation rights to petitioner. Copy of the Mediation 

Settlement dated 07.08.2025 has been annexed as Annexure P-5.